
THIS WEEK AT ST. LUKE’S –December 10 - 16, 2016 
 
Saturday, December 10  
11:00 AM Granite Creek Park Food Ministry Meal Serving, Prescott United Methodist Church 
2:00 PM Craftivity 
5:30 PM Holy Eucharist 
 

Sunday, December 11 
Third Sunday of Advent 
8:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
9:45 AM Sunday School 
9:45 AM Nursery Available 
10:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
11:30 AM Daughters of the King 
1:00 PM Girl Scouts Troop 79 
 

Monday, December 12 
9:00 AM Thumb Butte Quilters 
6:00 PM The Truth about Cancer series 
 

Tuesday, December 13 
6:30 PM Boy Scouts 
 

Wednesday, December 14 
10:00 AM Healing & Eucharist Service 
1:30 PM Membership Commission Meeting 
4:00 PM Friendship of Women 
5:00 PM Bible Study 
5:00 PM Progressive Christian Studies 
7:00 PM Choir Rehearsal 
 

Thursday, December 15 
9:00 AM Morning Prayer 
5:30 PM EfM 
 

Friday, December 16 
6:00 PM Movie Night: Polar Express 
 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

 Saturday, December 17 – Don’t Spend Christmas Alone Dinner Set-up, Parish Hall 

 Saturday, December 24 – Christmas Eve Services: 4:30 p.m. (Family Service) & 9:00 p.m. (Evening 
Service) 

 Sunday, December 25 – Christmas Day – Holy Eucharist, 8:00 a.m. & 10:00 a.m. 
 Sunday, December 25 – Don’t Spend Christmas Alone Dinner, 11 a.m. – 2 p.m., Parish Hall 

 Monday, December, 26-Monday, January 2 – Parish Office Closed (re-open on January 3, 2017!) 


